HB0617/993225/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 617

(Third Reading File Bill)

On pages 1 and 2, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 17 on page 1 down through "HAS" in line 1 on page 2 and substitute "IN THIS SECTION, "DWELLING" HAS".

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 3 through 6, inclusive; strike in their entirety lines 14 through 17, inclusive; in line 18, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 19, after "CORPORATION" insert ":

(1) SHALL DEFINE, BY LAW, WHO IS A FALLEN SERVICE MEMBER;

AND

(2)";

and in lines 21, 22, 24, and 26, strike "(1)", "(2)", "(3)", and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(I)", "(III)", and "(IV)", respectively.